
Asian Waterbird Census India State 
Coordinators 
 

• Andaman and Nicobar – Dr. C. Sivaperuman, Scientist-E & O8icer-in-Charge, 
Zoological Survey of India, Andaman & Nicobar Regional Centre, Port Blair – 744 
102, Tel: 91-3192-237582; c_sivaperuman1@redi8mail.com 

• Andhra Pradesh & Telangana – Mr. Humayun Taher, Deccan Birders; 
humayun.taher@gmail.com; +91 98857 04100 

• Assam - Prof. Prasanta Kumar Saikia, Department of Zoology, Gauhati, University, 
Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati, Assam; saikiapk@redi8mail.com, 
pksaikiaaewb2016@gmail.com     

• Bihar – Dr. Arvind Mishra, Member Executive, Mandar Nature Club, Anand 
Chikitsalaya Road, Bhagalpur – 812002; mncarvind@hotmail.com / 
mncarvind@redi8mail.com; +91 94318 75124 

• Chhattisgarh – Mr. Arun Bharos, Chhattisgarh Wildlife Society, B-101 Gayatri Nagar, 
P.O.Shankar Nagar, Raipur; arunmkbharos@gmail.com  

• Delhi NCT – Mr. Tarun K. Roy, Gangotri Vihar, Delhi – 110053; 
ecology_delhi@yahoo.in; +91 836 874 8820 

• Goa – Dr. Pronoy Baidya, Coordinator – Research, Arannya Environment Research 
Organisation, Morlem, Sattari - Goa 403505, Tel. 9952980432; 
pronoy.baidya@arannya.in (previously with Goa Bird Conservation Network, 
website: www.birdsofgoa.org | titan2ae@gmail.com/ mail.gbcn@gmail.com) 

• Gujarat – Dr. Dhaval Vargiya, Institute of Environment Education and Research, 
Bharati Vidyapeeth University; dhaval.mwcc@gmail.com; +91 98248 22855 and Dr. 
Dishant Parasharya (Bombay Natural History Society); dparasharya@gmail.com  

• Himachal Pradesh – Mr. D. S. Dadwal, Himachal Pradesh Forest Department; 
dd123.singh@gmail.com  

• Jammu & Kashmir - Dr. Pankaj Chandan; Sr. Nature Conservation Scientist, Tel: + 
91 9419170979; pankajchandan@gmail.com  

• Jharkhand – Dr. Satya Prakash, Neo Human Foundation Hurhuru, Hazaribag - 825 
301; satyawildlife@gmail.com; +91 62017 05746 
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• Kerala – Dr. P. O. Nameer, Dean, College of Climate Change and Environmental 
Science, Vellanikkara, Kerala Agricultural University Kau (PO). Thrissur – 680 656; 
nameer.po@kau.in; +91 94465 73106  

• Madhya Pradesh – Mr. R. Sreenivasa Murthy, IFS Retd, B110, Adarsh Nagar, 
Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal - 462026, Mobile: 9644004102; rseenu60@gmail.com  

• Maharashtra – Dr. Raju Kasambe Dombivali (East), Dist. Thane, Maharashtra; 
kasambe.raju@gmail.com; +91 90049 24731 and Dr. Anil B Pimplapure, Sec. 
Academy, VNHS Centre Nagpur, Laxminagar, Nagpur 44 00 22; 
anilpimplapure@gmail.com; +91 98817 13466 

• Manipur – Dr. R.K. Birjit Singh, Principal Mangolnganbi College, Bishnupur District, 
Manipur INDIA – 795011, Mob: +91-9856238968; bsningthemcha@gmail.com  

• North East states (other than Assam and Manipur) - Dr Anwaruddin Chowdhury, 
Islampur Road, Guwahati - 781 007; anwar1955@gmail.com 

• Odhisa – Mr. Sudhanwa Dash, Wild Orissa, Laxmisagar, P.O. Buddheswari, 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751006; sudhanwasd@gmail.com, wildorissa@hotmail.com; 
+91 72053 60615 

• Punjab – Ms Gitanjali Kanwar, WWF-India Harike Field O8ice, Harike Bird Sanctuary, 
C/o Range O8ice, Harike, Tarn Taran, Punjab - 143 412; gkanwar@wwfindia.net; +91 
94780 57759 

• Rajasthan - Dr Sumit Dookia, Faculty - Animal Ecology & Wildlife Biology, University 
School of Environment Management, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University; 
sumitdookia@ipu.ac.in  

• Tamil Nadu - Mr K.V. Sudhakar and Mr. Kumaran Sathasivam, Santhome, Chennai 
600 028; kvsudha@gmail.com  and k_sathasivam@yahoo.co.in; +91 99625 15479  

• Uttar Pradesh – Mr Neeraj Srivastava, Wazir Hasan Road, Lucknow; 
neervun1@gmail.com; +91 80049 21860 

• Uttarakhand – Dr Dhananjai Mohan, Dehradun, Mob: +91-9410393913; 
dhananjaim@gmail.com  and Mr Sanjay Sondhi, 49, Rajpur Road Enclave, Dhoran 
Khas, near IT Park, P.O Gujrada, Dehradun, Uttarakhand, India 248013, Mob: +91- 
9412052189; sanjay.sondhi1@gmail.com  

• West Bengal - Dr Rudra Prasad, Prakriti Samsad, 65 Golf Club Road, Kolkatta-
700033; rudraprasaddas@hotmail.com; +91 98305 17019 
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